March 2005 1 MIC4682 Evaluation Board
MIC4682 Evaluation Board Micrel, Inc.
24.9k
MIC4682 Evaluation Board
Programmable Current Limit SOP-8
SuperSwitcher™  4V to 34V Input / 200kHz
General Description
The MIC4682 is an easy-to-use adjustable step-down (buck)

Figure 3b. Top Layer
Figure 3c. Bottom Silkscreen
Figure 3d. Bottom Layer
MIC4682 Evaluation Board Micrel, Inc.
MIC4682 Evaluation Board 4 March 2005
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
U1 MIC4682BM Micrel Semiconductor1 Programmable Current Limit Buck Regulator 1
C1 GRM55DR61H106KA88L Murata7 10µF/50V, Ceramic, X5R 1
C3, C7 VJ0805Y104KXAMT Vishay Vitramon3 0.1µF/50V 2
C2, C4, C6 Optional
C5 593D227X0010D2T Vishay Sprague2 220µF/10V 1
D1 B340A Diode, Inc.4 Schottky 3A, 40V 1
SS34A
L1 CDRH127-680MC Sumida5 68µH 1
R1 CRCW08053011FRT1 Vishay-Dale6 3.01k, 1% 1
R2 CRCW08059760FRT1 Vishay-Dale6 976Ω, 1% 1
R3 CRCW08051781FRT1 Vishay-Dale6 1.78k, 1% 1
R4 CRCW08052941FRT1 Vishay-Dale6 2.94k, 1% 1
R5 CRCW08056491FRT1 Vishay-Dale6 6.49k, 1% 1
R6 CRCW08052492FRT1 Vishay-Dale6 24.9k, 1% 1
R7 CRCW08051622FRT1 Vishay-Dale6 16.2k, 1% 1
R8 — — Optional —
R9 CRCW08051005FRT1 Vishay-Dale6 10M, 1% 1
J1-J4 2551-2-00-01-00-00-07-0 Millmax Turrets pins 4
JP1, JP2, JP3 Jumpers
1. Micrel Semiconductor, tel: 408-944-0800, http://www.micrel.com
2. Vishay Sprague Inc., tel: 207-490-7256, http://www.vishay.com